  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001
May, 2001 – Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC574/D
MC74AC574, MC74ACT574
Octal D Flip-Flop with
3-State Outputs
The MC74AC574/74ACT574 is a high–speed, low power octal

CASE 967
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74AC574N PDIP–20 18 Units/Rail
MC74ACT574N PDIP–20 18 Units/Rail
MC74AC574DW SOIC–20 38 Units/Rail
MC74AC574DWR2 SOIC–20 1000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT574DW SOIC–20 38 Units/Rail
MC74ACT574DWR2 SOIC–20 1000 Tape & Reel
MC74AC574DT TSSOP–20 75 Units/Rail
MC74AC574DTR2 TSSOP–20 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT574DT TSSOP–20 75 Units/Rail
MC74ACT574DTR2 TSSOP–20 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC574M EIAJ–20 40 Units/Rail
MC74AC574MEL EIAJ–20 2000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT574M EIAJ–20 40 Units/Rail
MC74ACT574MEL EIAJ–20 2000 Tape & Reel
See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 8 of this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
MC74AC574, MC74ACT574
2
Figure 2. Logic Symbol
O0 O1 O2 O3 O4 O5 O6 O7
D0 D1 D2 D3 D4 D5 D6 D7
CP
OE
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
The MC74AC574/74ACT574 consists of eight edge-
triggered flip–flops with individual D–type inputs and
3–state true outputs. The buffered clock and buffered Output
Enable are common to all flip–flops. The eight flip–flops
will store the state of their individual D inputs that meet the